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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

MGB Memo 29 April 2022 (attached) Ref the proposed 9 MW Hydroelectric Project on
the Batang-batang River: Request for Guidance as to How we can obtain clearance
from MGB for our FLAg
1 message

Steve D Gmail <stevedorland@gmail.com> Sun, Jan 29, 2023 at 6:11 PM
To: MGB-MIMAROPA <mines_4b@yahoo.com>
Cc: Maelen Balasi <balazimaelhen@yahoo.com>, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>,
denrmimaropalpdd@gmail.com

To: MGB MIMAROPA

From: Langogan Power Corp.

Attn: Dr. Edwin M. Mojares, or colleagues as relevant

 

Dear Dr Mojares (or colleague),

 

I am in receipt of a copy of your memo dated 29 April2022. I understand  from that memo that our project area overlaps
with four parties who have applications with MGB for mining activities.
After studying their areas on the supplied map, I do not see any major conflict  between their proposed mining activities
and our project. Our project only requires land area sufficient to build 3 small weirs, a forebay and a powerhouse, with a
 narrow strip between these for a canal and project access roads.

 

As to use of the water for our project, we are in final stages of obtaining water permits for the Batang-batang river (Weir I)
and two tributaries (Weir II and III) from NWRB. We have FPIC certificate with the IPs of the area, as negotiated via NCIP,
our DOE Service Contracts are in good stead, and we have endorsements from barangay, city and provincial levels. We
have a contract in place with PALECO for sale and distribution of the generated electricity; Palawan is for some time
suffering power brownouts, and I believe Palawenos are in favor of our carbon-emission free electricity rather than coal-
fired generation.

 

I hope you can advise us of what are the requirements to obtain the MGB Clearance so we can move our project forward.
 I hope you will please respond to this email; I am currently out of Manila, so perhaps we could follow up with a
Teleconference.

 

Yours Truly,

Steve Dorland,

Chairman, LPC.

 

 

From: Maelen Balasi <balazimaelhen@yahoo.com>
Sent: Monday, 12 December 2022 8:10 PM

mailto:balazimaelhen@yahoo.com
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To: Steve D. Gmail <stevedorland@gmail.com>
Subject: Fw: Status of Clearance Application with MGB

 

Dear Mr. Dorland,

 

Attached the letters , DENR is referring to ,.

 

I sent this to CENRO Narra, last June 2022, but only seen and no response. 

 

Thanks, Elena 

denrmimaropalpdd@gmail.com

 

 

 

----- Forwarded message -----

From: PFMS-CDD MIMAROPA <pfmscdd2016@gmail.com>

To: Steve D. Gmail <stevedorland@gmail.com>; Maelen Balasi <balazimaelhen@yahoo.com>

Sent: Monday, 12 December 2022 at 02:23:58 pm AWST

Subject: Status of Clearance Application with MGB

 

Good day!

 

May we ask about the status of your clearance application with MGB?

 

Attached is the previously sent Memorandum of the DENR Regional Office and MGB MIMAROPA for your reference.

 

Thank you.

 

 

Sincerely,

CDMP Regional Review Committee Secretariat

Production Forest Management Section
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Conservation and Development Division

DENR MIMAROPA Region

DENR By The Bay Bldg., 1515 Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila 1000

Website: mimaropa.denr.gov.ph
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